UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UMICORE AG & CO. KG

Petitioner

v.

BASF CORPORATION

Patent Owner

Cases IPR2015-01121, -01125 Patent 7,601,662

Cases IPR2015-01123, -01124 Patent 8,404,203

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF CROSS EXAMINATION BY DEPOSITION OF AHMAD MOINI



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), Petitioner Umicore AG & Co. KG ("Umicore" or "Petitioner") hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine declarant Ahmad Moini by deposition on April 27, 2016. The deposition will begin at 9:00AM EDT at the APA Hotel Woodbridge, 120 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, NJ 08830, or at another date, time, and location agreed to between counsel for the parties. The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other person authorized by law to administer oaths. The oral examination will be recorded stenographically, and the stenographic method will include instant visual display of testimony using LiveNote® or similar software. The deposition will continue from day to day until completed.

Date: April 11, 2016 / Elizabeth Gardner /

Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019

Tel: 212-506-5000 Fax. 212-506-5151

Email: egardner@orrick.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby confirms that the foregoing PETITIONER'S

NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION BY DEPOSITION was served on April

11, 2016 via e-mail upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Brian E. Ferguson (brian.ferguson@weil.com) Anish R. Desai (anish.desai@weil.com) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street, NW Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005

/ Elizabeth Gardner /

Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019 Tel: 212-506-5000

Fax. 212-506-5151

Email: egardner@orrick.com

